
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC Ref: Matigara P.S. Case no. 31/26, dated 16/01/26 u/s 
310(4)(5)of BNS

Md Tamanna @ Gullu (M/32)  S/O- Lt. Md Majibul 
Haque of Sukantapally near Gas Godown, PS- 

Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling
M/32 LT MD MAJIBUL 16.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARI

2 SPC Ref: Matigara P.S. Case no. 31/26, dated 16/01/26 u/s 
310(4)(5)of BNS

Chotu Jha (M/30) S/O- Lt Sankar Jha of Matigara 
Bhangapool, PS- Matigara, Dist- Darjeeling M/30 LT SANKAR JHA 16.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARI

3 SPC Ref: Matigara P.S. Case no. 31/26, dated 16/01/26 u/s 
310(4)(5)of BNS

Rahul Sahani @ Kalu (M/21) S/O- Gariban Sahani of 
New Pokaijote, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist- Darjeeling M/21 GARIBAN SAHANI 16.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARI

4 SPC Siliguri PS Case No. 13/2026 Dt. 07.01.2026 U/S- 305 of 
BNS

PANKAJ PASWAN OF COOLIE PARA ,RAJENDRA 
NAGAR,WARD NO-01,PS-PRADHANNAGAR, DIST- 

DARJEELING 
M/31 S/O LT.BINOD PASWAN 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-908 Dt. 16.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

MD AJFAK HOQUE OF SUBEDAR BUSTY, PS- 
KURSEONG, DIST-DARJEELING M/21 JAFARUL HOQUE 16.01.2026 ASI KANAK DAS

2 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-908 Dt. 16.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

BIKASH GHATANI OF PANKHA BARI, PS- 
KURSEONG , DIST- DARJEELING M/48 PRATAP GHATANI 16.01.26 ASI KANAK DAS

3 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-908 Dt. 16.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SAMIR KHATI OF UPPER SIRU BARI, GIDDA 
PAHAR, PS- KURSEONG , DIST- DARJEELING M/42 UDAY KHATI 16.01.26 ASI KANAK DAS

4 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-924 Dt. 16.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

PARIKSHIT THAKURI OF POKHRIBONG, PS- 
SUKHIAPOKHRI, DIST-DARJEELING M/30 RABINDRA THAKURI 16.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARI

5 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-924 Dt. 16.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

PITAN LEKRA OF PANIGHATA, PS- PANIGHATA, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/30 ALEX ZERDEN LEKRA 16.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARI

6 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-924 Dt. 16.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

PRADIP DEBNATH OF BOTTLE COMPANY, PS- 
BHAKTINAGAR,DIST- DARJEELING M/24 MANIK DEBNATH 16.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARI

7 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-924 Dt. 16.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SUBHAM LIMBU OF TINDHARIYA, 17TH MILE, PS- 
TINDHARIYA, DIST- DARJEELING M/26 JUGAL SINGH LIMBU 16.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARI

8 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 418, Dt. 16/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Ratan Haldar of Purba Chayanpara, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/47 Akhil Haldar 16.01.2026 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 418, Dt. 16/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Suren Sarkar of Ghoghomali, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/45 Joynath Sarkar 16.01.2026 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 418, Dt. 16/01/26, U/S- 292 BNS Arun Mandal of Haiderpara, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/48 Bharat Mandal 16.01.2026 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

11 SPC  RAJDEEP DAS OF HAREKRISHANPALLY  ,PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG  M/22   S/O RAJU DAS 1/16/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

12 SPC  SURAJ KUMAR ROY OF HAREKRISHANPALLY  ,PS-
BDR ,DIST DJG   M/30  S/O VIJAY ROY 1/16/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

13 SPC  SUDEEP GHOSH  OF HAREKRISHANPALLY  ,PS-
BDR ,DIST DJG   M/30   S/O SUBASH 

GHOSH 1/16/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

14 SPC  SUMIT KR PATEL   OF HAREKRISHANPALLY  ,PS-
BDR ,DIST DJG   M/21   S/O AGRAJ KR 

PATEL 1/16/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 
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15 SPC  VINAY GUPTA    OF HAREKRISHANPALLY  ,PS-
BDR ,DIST DJG   M/32 S/O UTTAM GUPTA 1/16/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

16 SPC  SAHIL BARMAN OF SUKANTAPALLY  ,PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG  M/23   S/O ANUP BARMAN 1/16/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

17 SPC  KHOUSHIK GHOSH  OF SUKANTAPALLY  ,PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG   M/28   S/O KAMAKHA 

GHOSH 1/16/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

18 SPC  ARYAN BHUJEL  OF SUKANTAPALLY  ,PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG  M/23   S/O LT PRAKASH 

BHUJEL 1/16/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

19 SPC  BIREN SARKAR OF MASJID PARA  , PS-BDR,DIST  -
DJG  M/55 S/O NAGEN SARKAR 1/16/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

20 SPC  SUNIL SINGHA OF CHANDAL JOTE  , PS-BDR,DIST  
 -DJG  M/35 S/O LT PADAM 

SINGHA 1/16/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

21 SPC  PRITAM CHETTRI OG BENGDUBI , PS-BDR,DIST  -
DJG  M/26 S/O GOKUL CHETTRI 1/16/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

22 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-535
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

DWIPAL BASAK OF KALIPUR SHANTIPUR

NADIA
M/44 GOBINDA BASAK 16.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

23 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-535
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

BISWANATHA DAS OF NIRISINGAPUR SHANTIPUR 
NADIA M/37 BECHAN DAS 16.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

24 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-535
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

SURESH NATY OF NIRISINGAPUR SHANTIPUR 
NADIA M/48 NARENDRA NATY 16.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

25 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

MITHUN BAIDYA OF TARIJOTE KHORIBARI 
DARJEELING M/37  NIL KUMAR BAIDYA 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

26 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

JAMIDUL MIA OF  BALAPUKRI SITAI 
COOCHBEHAR M/31 KASHIM MIA 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

27 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

BELAL HOSSAIN OF BALAPUKRI SITAI 
COOCHBEHAR M/30 AKBAR ALI MIA 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

28 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

MD. ADNAN OF  BARADARI BIHAR SHARIF 
NALANDA(BIHAR) M/26 SYED HABIB AHMED 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

29 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

SHUBHAM SARKAR OF BANKIM NAGAR 
BHAKTINAGAR JALPAIGURI M/27 RANADEEP SARKAR 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

30 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

MD. RAFIQ OF  DERABASHI SRINAGAR 
SRINAGAR(J&K) M/40 MD. EBRAHIM 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

31 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

RAJESH KUMAR OF RAMBAG SADAR 
PURNIA(BIHAR) M/46 RAM SARUP THAKUR 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

32 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

LOJANG BHUTIYA OF  DENTANL DENTANL WEST 
SIKKIM M/35 SHINTU BHUTIYA 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

33 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-555
DT-16.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

PANKAJ DUTTA OF JABRAVITA, PS-NJP, DIST. 
JALPAIGURI 25 M NARAYAN DUTTA 16.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

34 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 949 dated 16.01.26 U/S 126 BNSS     Shanti Singh of South Ambedkar Colony, Ward No- 
01, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling  F  D/O Bittu Singh  16.01.26 ASI Anwar Abedin 

35 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 965 dated 16.01.26 U/S 126 BNSS    Naseam Banu of E-37-A/56,Sanjay Camp, Block-27, 
Delhi Alisa F   D/O Tofiq Ahmed 16.01.26 SI Rajiv Subba

36 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS Bishnu Sarkar of Ambikanagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 52/M Lt.Gourpada Sarkar 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

37 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Amal Majumdar of Purba Dhantala,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 39/M Khitish Ch.Majumdar 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

38 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sanjoy Swarnakar of Ramnagar Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 36/M Kalu Swarnakar 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

39 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sonu Sharma of Surya Sen Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 28/M Lt.Ramesh Sharma 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

BDR PS  GDE NO 801   DTD 16/01/2026



40 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS Chaitan Jajodiya of Noukaghat,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 38/M Bijoy Jajodiya 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

41 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
292 BNS Nitish Jajodiya of Noukaghat,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 35/M Bijoy Jajodiya 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

42 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
34 Police Act Raju Ghosh of Ambikanagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 51/M Lt.Biren Ghosh 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

43 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
34 Police Act

Mongal Barman of Haripur Nich Para,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 45/M Lt.Hari Barman 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

44 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
34 Police Act

Pradip Choudhary of Gate Bazar,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 39/M Dinanath Choudhary 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

45 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1059/26 Dtd. 16.01.26 u/s-
34 Police Act Pinaki Saha of Ambikanagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 40/M Lt.Paresh Saha 16.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

46 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE No. 397 DT.16.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         Paban Roy (20) of Rajganj, Jalpaiguri M/20 S/O Sushil Roy 16.01.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

47 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE No. 397 DT.16.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         Sanjay Roy (19) of Kalinagar, Rajgunj, Jalpaiguri M/19 S/o Bhagya Roy 16.01.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

48 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE No. 397 DT.16.01.25         u/s 
292 BNS         Gagdip Paul (32) of Sarkarpara,Rajgunj, Jalpaiguri M/32 S/O Dhiren Paul 16.01.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar


